State of New Jersey Governor Philip D. Murphy

Lt. Governor Sheila Y. Oliver

Board of Public Utilities







*Revised July 22, 2021

Joseph L. Fiordaliso **President**

Mary-Anna Holden Dianne Solomon Upendra Chivukula Bob Gordon Commissioners

NOTICE¹

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 to -21, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (NJBPU or Board) hereby gives notice of a Special Public Meeting to be held on Wednesday, July 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. to consider the following matters:

CLEAN ENERGY

A. Docket No. QO20020184 – In the Matter of Solar Successor Incentive Program Pursuant to P.L. 2018, c.17.

The Board will consider implementing a new Successor Solar Incentive Program 30 days after the issuance of this order that would provide a series of tiered incentives to net metered residential solar projects, net metered non-residential solar projects of 5 MW or less, community solar projects, as well as incentives to projects located on contaminated lands or landfills on an interim basis.

B. Docket No. QO19010068 – In the Matter of a New Jersey Solar Transition Pursuant to P.L. 2018, c. 17 – Closure of Program to New Registrants.

The Board will consider closing the Transition Incentive Program 30 days after the issuance of this order.

C. Docket No. QO21030667 - In the Matter of the Release of the Solar Successor Competitive Administrator Request for Quotation (RFQ) - Executive Session.*

The Board will consider the selection of a consultant to help design and implement the Competitive Solar Incentive Program, which will provide incentives to grid supply projects and net metered non-residential solar projects over 5 MW.

D. Docket No. QX21060944 - In the Matter of a Rulemaking Proceeding to Define the Class I Renewable Portfolio Standard Cost Cap Pursuant to P.L. 2018, c. 17. *

The Board will consider proposing a rule to implement the requirements of Section 38(d)(2) of the Clean Energy Act of 2018, as amended, which establishes a cost cap on certain Class I renewable energy incentives.

¹Not a Paid Legal Advertisement.

State of New Jersey Governor Philip D. Murphy

Lt. Governor Sheila Y. Oliver

Board of Public Utilities









*Revised July 22, 2021

Joseph L. Fiordaliso **President**

Mary-Anna Holden Dianne Solomon Upendra Chivukula Bob Gordon **Commissioners**

Interested listeners can join the meeting as follows:

SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING

DATE: Wednesday, July 28, 2021

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Virtual

Watch Online: https://youtu.be/ZD7x0R9E2FA Listen Via Teleconference: +1 312 626 6799

Webinar ID: 918 5692 9304

Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary of the Board

Dated: July 22, 2021